

GAHC010044062025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./249/2025

BHASKAR JYOTI NATH
S/O ANANDA NATH
R/O GAMES VILLAGE, B-09,1ST FLOOR, BASISTHA,GUWAHATI, PIN-781029

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:RAMANI KANTA KALITA
S/O BINANDI RAM KALITA
R/O PURNANDA BHAWAN
BASISTHAPUR
BYE LANE-3

HOUSE NO. 17
BELTOLA
HATIGAON
DIST.KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
PIN-78102

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. N K KALITA, MR D DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR. R ISLAM (R-2),MS. P ROY (R-2),MS. S NAZNEEN (R-2),MR. Z ALAM (R-2)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA
ORDER**

23.04.2026

List this matter again on **07.05.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant